JL23 Series
Web：www.samsor.com
PCB Connector
FC-1
JL23 Series
Jan 2025, V1.0Please visit the official website to download 3D models：www.samsor.com
JL23 Standard Series
Pre-wired Plug Pre-wired Plug(Double-Ended Cable ) Solder Cup Plug

  (L300F 0.1) - Length: 300mm, green wire, type AFR250, Gauge: 0.1mm², without braid shield, with nylon sleeve over the wire
Operating Temperature：-65℃～ +125℃ Dielectric Withstand Voltage：1000V（AC）
Rated Voltage：300V  AC Durability：500 times
Rated Current：3A Vibration：10Hz~2000Hz   acceleration  147m/s2
                               Interruption duration ≤ 1μs
Insulation Resistance：≥ 5000MΩ (at normal condition) Shock：980m/s2         Interruption duration ≤ 1μs
JL23 Series PCB
Rectangular Electrical Connector
FC-2
JL23 Series
Jan 2025, V1.0 Please visit the official website to download 3D models：www.samsor.com
JL23 - 24 TK Y - L (Note)
Type A B n(Layout) Type A B n(Layout)
JL23-6TKY-L 9.9 9 6 JL23-20TKY-L 27.6 9 20
JL23-8TKY-L 12.4 9 8 JL23-22TKY-L 30.1 9 22
JL23-10TKY-L 14.9 9 10 JL23-24TKY-L 32.6 9 24
JL23-12TKY-L 17.5 9 12 JL23-26TKY-L 35.2 9 26
JL23-14TKY-L 20 10 14 JL23-28TKY-L 37.7 9 28
JL23-16TKY-L 22.5 9 16 JL23-34TKY-L 45.4 9 34
JL23-18TKY-L 25 9 18 JL23-40TKY-L 53 9 40
Wire Length：Default wire length is L = 200 mm
Termination Type：Y - Pre-wired
Note：For wire configuration, please refer to the notes in the "Model Naming" section
Series：JL23
Contact Layout：6、8、10、12、14、16、18、20、22、24、26、28、34、40
Contact Type：TK - Plug with Socket
▌ Pre-wired Plug
FC-3
JL23 Series
Jan 2025, V1.0Please visit the official website to download 3D models：www.samsor.com
JL23 - 24 TK Y -S - L (Note)
Type A B n(Layout) Type A B n(Layout)
JL23-6TKY-SL 9.9 9 6 JL23-20TKY-SL 27.6 9 20
JL23-8TKY-SL 12.4 9 8 JL23-22TKY-SL 30.1 9 22
JL23-10TKY-SL 14.9 9 10 JL23-24TKY-SL 32.6 9 24
JL23-12TKY-SL 17.5 9 12 JL23-26TKY-SL 35.2 9 26
JL23-14TKY-SL 20 10 14 JL23-28TKY-SL 37.7 9 28
JL23-16TKY-SL 22.5 9 16 JL23-34TKY-SL 45.4 9 34
JL23-18TKY-SL 25 9 18 JL23-40TKY-SL 53 9 40
Wire Length：Default wire length is L = 200 mm
Termination Type：Y - Pre-wired
Note：For wire configuration, please refer to the notes in the "Model Naming" section
Series：JL23
Contact Layout：6、8、10、12、14、16、18、20、22、24、26、28、34、40
Contact Type：TK - Plug with Socket
Cable Type：S - Double-ended Cable
▌ Pre-wired Plug
FC-4
JL23 Series
Jan 2025, V1.0 Please visit the official website to download 3D models：www.samsor.com
JL23 - 24 TK H
Type A B n(Layout) Type A B n(Layout)
JL23-6TKH 9.9 9 6 JL23-20TKH 27.6 9 20
JL23-8TKH 12.4 9 8 JL23-22TKH 30.1 9 22
JL23-10TKH 14.9 9 10 JL23-24TKH 32.6 9 24
JL23-12TKH 17.5 9 12 JL23-26TKH 35.2 9 26
JL23-14TKH 20 10 14 JL23-28TKH 37.7 9 28
JL23-16TKH 22.5 9 16 JL23-34TKH 45.4 9 34
JL23-18TKH 25 9 18 JL23-40TKH 53 9 40
Termination Type：H - Solder Cup
Series：JL23
Contact Layout：6、8、10、12、14、16、18、20、22、24、26、28、34、40
Contact Type：TK - Plug with Socket
▌ Solder Cup Plug
FC-5
JL23 Series
Jan 2025, V1.0Please visit the official website to download 3D models：www.samsor.com
JL23 - 24 ZJ B - XX
Type A n(Layout) Type A n(Layout)
JL23-6ZJB 10.5 6 JL23-20ZJB 28.2 20
JL23-8ZJB 13 8 JL23-22ZJB 30.7 22
JL23-10ZJB 15.5 10 JL23-24ZJB 33.2 24
JL23-12ZJB 18.1 12 JL23-26ZJB 35.8 26
JL23-14ZJB 20.6 14 JL23-28ZJB 38.3 28
JL23-16ZJB 23.1 16 JL23-34ZJB 46 34
JL23-18ZJB 25.6 18 JL23-40ZJB 53.6 40
■    JL23-ZJB: Standard type, L=4.0mm
■    JL23-ZJB-2: Extended pin type, L=5.5mm
■    JL23-ZJB-3: Extended pin type, L=7.0mm
Pin Length：No marking: Default length is 4.0mm               -2: Default length is 5.5mm               -3: Default length is 7.0mm
Termination Type：B - Straight Board Mount
Series：JL23
Contact Layout：6、8、10、12、14、16、18、20、22、24、26、28、34、40
Contact Type：ZJ - Receptacle with Pin
▌ PCB Receptacle-Vertical
FC-6
JL23 Series
Jan 2025, V1.0 Please visit the official website to download 3D models：www.samsor.com
JL23 - 24 ZJ W
Type A n(Layout) Type A n(Layout)
JL23-6ZJW 10.5 6 JL23-20ZJW 28.2 20
JL23-8ZJW 13 8 JL23-22ZJW 30.7 22
JL23-10ZJW 15.5 10 JL23-24ZJW 33.2 24
JL23-12ZJW 18.1 12 JL23-26ZJW 35.8 26
JL23-14ZJW 20.6 14 JL23-28ZJW 38.3 28
JL23-16ZJW 23.1 16 JL23-34ZJW 46 34
JL23-18ZJW 25.6 18 JL23-40ZJW 53.6 40
Termination Type：W - Right angle Board Mount
Series：JL23
Contact Type：ZJ - Receptacle with Pin
Contact Layout：6、8、10、12、14、16、18、20、22、24、26、28、34、40